FUJITSU MICROELECTRONICS
DATA SHEET DS04-27271-1E
ASSP for Power Management Applications
Buck DC/DC Converter +
Low noise LDO
MB39C022G/MB39C022J/MB39C022L
MB39C022N
■ DESCRIPTION

The use of negative voltages below  − 0.3 V may activate parasitic transistors on the device, which can cause
abnormal operation.
■ ORDERING INFORMATION
■ RoHS COMPLIANCE INFORMATION OF LEAD(Pb) FREE VERSION
The LSI products of FUJITSU MICROELECTRONICS with “E1” are compliant with RoHS Directive, and has
observed the standard of lead, cadmium, mercury, chromium, polybrominated biphenyls (PBB), and polybromi-
nated diphenylethers (PBDE).
A product whose part number has trailing characters “E1” is RoHS compliant.
Part number Package Remarks
MB39C022GPN 10-pin plastic SON
MB39C022JPN 10-pin plastic SON
MB39C022LPN 10-pin plastic SON
MB39C022NPN 10-pin plastic SON
DS04-27271-1E   23
MB39C022
FUJITSU MICROELECTRONICS LIMITED
Shinjuku Dai-Ichi Seimei Bldg., 7-1, Nishishinjuku 2-chome,